not been included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial data. The
unaudited pro forma financial data may not be indicative of the financial
position or results that would have occurred if the AT&T Comcast transaction had
been in effect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future.

   The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto
for Comcast Holdings, and the historical combined financial statements and
accompanying notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group included herein as exhibits
to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

   4

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

HISTORICAL HISTORICAL COMCAST AT&T PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

HOLDINGS(a) BROADBAND(a) ADJUSTMENTS COMCAST ---------- -
----------- ----------- ------------ (AMOUNTS IN
MILLIONS) ASSETS Current Assets Cash and cash

equivalents..... $ 569.8 $ $ $
569.8

Investments..... 
905.9 459.0 1,364.9 Accounts receivable,

net..... 932.8 624.0 1,556.8
Inventories, net..... 

482.7 482.7 Deferred income
taxes..... 132.9 132.9

Other current assets..... 
171.5 999.0 1,170.5 --------- ---------- ---------- -----

----- Total current
assets..... 3,195.6 2,082.0

5,277.6 --------- ---------- ---------- ----------
INVESTMENTS..... 
585.6 17,321.0 (986.5)(d) 16,920.1 --------- ---------- -

--------- ---------- PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT,
NET..... 7,035.6 15,263.0
22,298.6 --------- ---------- ---------- ----------

GOODWILL..... 
6,446.3 15,162.0 (7,699.7)(b1) 13,908.6 FRANCHISE

RIGHTS..... 16,601.5
29,084.0 45,685.5 OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS,

NET..... 1,414.6 1,416.0 2,830.6
70.0 (b2) OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS,

NET..... 498.1 2,093.0 (94.5)(e)
2,566.6 --------- ---------- ---------- ----------
$35,777.3 $82,421.0 $ (8,710.7) $109,487.6 =========
========== ========== ========== LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY Current Liabilities Accounts

payable..... $ 806.1 $
775.0 $ $ 1,581.1 Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities..... 1,805.8 1,920.0 1,434.0 (b3)

5,159.8 Deferred income
taxes..... 69.7 487.0 556.7
Short-term debt..... 
7,823.0 (3,823.0)(c) 4,000.0 Current portion of long-term
debt..... 113.9 2,329.0 2,442.9 -------

-- ---------- ---------- ---------- Total current
liabilities..... 2,795.5 13,334.0
(2,389.0) 13,740.5 --------- ---------- ---------- ------
---- 425.0 (b4) (761.8)(b5) 3,823.0 (c) LONG-TERM DEBT,

LESS CURRENT PORTION..... 9,927.9
12,701.0 (94.5)(e) 26,020.6 --------- ---------- --------

-- ---------- DEFERRED INCOME
TAXES..... 6,665.0

20,219.0 43.2 (b6) 26,927.2 --------- ---------- --------
-- ---------- (179.0)(b7) OTHER NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES..... 1,419.9 811.0
(0.1)(b8) 2,051.8 --------- ---------- ---------- -------